PUBLIC SAFETY & HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE 

(Chairwoman White, Vice Chair Spinosa) 

1. Presentation from the Memphis Police Department providing a monthly crime update from 
November to date. All Council Districts. Requested by Public Safety Committee. 

2. A Resolution to appropriate One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) in 
FY2026 CIP funding for the New Mount Moriah Police Station project PD02016. District 4, 
Super District 8. Sponsored by Administration. 

3. A Resolution to transfer Gender Separation Project number FS25002 from General Services 
to Fire Services and appropriate funds in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-
Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-One Dollars ($1,972,371.00) in Contract 
Construction for Gender Separation Project Number FS25002. All Council Districts. 
Sponsored by Administration. (Request for Same Night Minutes) 

8:15 a.m. PERSONNEL & GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 

(Chairwoman Easter-Thomas, Vice Chair Canale)

[...]

Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Forty-Four Cents ($730,100.44) from Memphis Parks 
Capital Reserve, project # PK25104, to four (4) Memphis Parks Projects. Districts 1 and 5, 
Super District 9. Sponsored by Administration. 

5. A Resolution to allocate, appropriate and transfer a sum total of Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) to Chelsea Avenue Greenline (project # PW01255) with 
$944,424.00 from Memphis Parks Capital Reserve (PK25104) and $1,555,576.00 from 
Southeastern Industrial Rd Imp (PW01279) to replace Accelerate Memphis funds removed 
due to the expenditure deadline. District 7, Super District 8. Sponsored by Administration. 

6. A Resolution to allocate, appropriate and transfer a sum total of Three Million Nine 
Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($3,920,000.00) from the Leftwich Tennis Center, 
project # PK03005 Award 11516, to the first part of the City’s pledge of funding to the 
Audubon Golf Clubhouse, project # PK-TBD, and to the design of Phase 2 of the Jesse Turner 
Park improvements, project # PK-TBD.